
CAUTION: This email originated from a sender outside of the Commonwealth of
Massachusetts mail system.  Do not click on links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

From: Amanda Beauregard <abeauregard@barrettharrell.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 2, 2022 3:36 PM
To: Conover, Lynn (DPH) <lynn.conover@mass.gov>
Cc: Kate Harrell <kharrell@barrettharrell.com>
Subject: Re: Touch Base on Data

Hi Lynn,

In anticipation of our call this afternoon, please find attached some updated ED data from BMC.
Please note the following regarding this data:

1. The third column was previously labeled "Total number of patients identified in ED with a M/S
diagnosis." In speaking with BMC, they clarified that this column actually captures "Total
number of visits identified in ED with a M/S diagnosis (all patients)." By all patients, we mean
admits and non-admits.

2. The fourth column is a new column and captures the total number of visits identified in the
ED with a M/S diagnosis (admits only).

3. The fifth column is carried over from the original table.
4. The sixth column is a new column and captures the median time (in minutes) from the

decision to admit to admission for admitted M/S ED patients.
You'll note that BH data is left off this chart. We'd like to discuss this with you on our call. We look
forward to speaking with you shortly.

Thanks,
Amanda


		Month

		Number of ED visits by month

		Total number of visits identified in ED with a M/S diagnosis (all patients)

		Total number of visits identified in ED with a M/S diagnosis (admits only)

		Median time (in minutes) from ED arrival to ED departure for admitted M/S ED patients

		Median time (in minutes) from decision to admit to admission for admitted M/S ED patients



		January 2021

		9,240

		8,746

		1,096

		421

		145



		February 2021

		8,464

		8,034

		988

		389

		115



		March 2021

		10,063

		9,545

		1,135

		395

		118



		April 2021

		10,000

		9,476

		1,116

		465

		144



		May 2021

		10,617

		10,145

		1,103

		424

		133



		June 2021

		10,719

		10,229

		1,068

		477

		184



		July 2021

		11,303

		10,818

		1,114

		509

		182



		August 2021

		11,238

		10,788

		1,140

		636

		271



		September 2021

		11,027

		10,575

		1,050

		585

		262



		October 2021

		11,137

		10,649

		1,059

		563

		267



		November 2021

		10,837

		10,395

		1,034

		679

		341



		December 2021

		11,930

		11,465

		1,005

		668

		307



		January 2022

		10,083

		9,625

		860

		638

		286



		February 2022

		8,979

		8,532

		798

		552

		239



		March 2022

		11,122

		10,616

		1,002

		608

		246



		April 2022

		10,925

		10,467

		989

		659

		300



		May 2022

		11,483

		11,006

		1,018

		634

		299



		June 2022

		10,975

		10,533

		978

		610

		254



		July 2022

		11,157

		10,739

		932

		746

		273











Month 
Number 

of ED 
visits by 
month 

Total 
number of 

visits 
identified in 

ED with a 
M/S 

diagnosis 
(all patients) 

Total 
number of 

visits 
identified in 

ED with a 
M/S 

diagnosis 
(admits only) 

Median time 
(in minutes) 

from ED 
arrival to ED 
departure for 
admitted M/S 
ED patients 

Median time 
(in minutes) 

from 
decision to 

admit to 
admission 

for admitted 
M/S ED 
patients 

January 2021 9,240 8,746 1,096 421 145 
February 2021 8,464 8,034 988 389 115 
March 2021 10,063 9,545 1,135 395 118 
April 2021 10,000 9,476 1,116 465 144 
May 2021 10,617 10,145 1,103 424 133 
June 2021 10,719 10,229 1,068 477 184 
July 2021 11,303 10,818 1,114 509 182 
August 2021 11,238 10,788 1,140 636 271 
September 2021 11,027 10,575 1,050 585 262 
October 2021 11,137 10,649 1,059 563 267 
November 2021 10,837 10,395 1,034 679 341 
December 2021 11,930 11,465 1,005 668 307 
January 2022 10,083 9,625 860 638 286 
February 2022 8,979 8,532 798 552 239 
March 2022 11,122 10,616 1,002 608 246 
April 2022 10,925 10,467 989 659 300 
May 2022 11,483 11,006 1,018 634 299 
June 2022 10,975 10,533 978 610 254 
July 2022 11,157 10,739 932 746 273 

 

 


	FW_ Touch Base on Data.pdf
	bmc-responses-to-don-questions-2.pdf



