From: Amanda Beauregard <abeauregard@barrettharrell.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 2, 2022 3:36 PM

To: Conover, Lynn (DPH) < lynn.conover@mass.gov> **Cc:** Kate Harrell < kharrell@barrettharrell.com>

Subject: Re: Touch Base on Data

CAUTION: This email originated from a sender outside of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts mail system. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Lynn,

In anticipation of our call this afternoon, please find attached some updated ED data from BMC. Please note the following regarding this data:

- 1. The third column was previously labeled "Total number of patients identified in ED with a M/S diagnosis." In speaking with BMC, they clarified that this column actually captures "Total number of visits identified in ED with a M/S diagnosis (all patients)." By all patients, we mean admits and non-admits.
- 2. The fourth column is a new column and captures the total number of visits identified in the ED with a M/S diagnosis (admits only).
- 3. The fifth column is carried over from the original table.
- 4. The sixth column is a new column and captures the median time (in minutes) from the decision to admit to admission for admitted M/S ED patients.

You'll note that BH data is left off this chart. We'd like to discuss this with you on our call. We look forward to speaking with you shortly.

Thanks, Amanda

Month	Number of ED visits by month	Total number of visits identified in ED with a M/S diagnosis (all patients)	Total number of visits identified in ED with a M/S diagnosis (admits only)	Median time (in minutes) from ED arrival to ED departure for admitted M/S ED patients	Median time (in minutes) from decision to admit to admission for admitted M/S ED patients
January 2021	9,240	8,746	1,096	421	145
February 2021	8,464	8,034	988	389	115
March 2021	10,063	9,545	1,135	395	118
April 2021	10,000	9,476	1,116	465	144
May 2021	10,617	10,145	1,103	424	133
June 2021	10,719	10,229	1,068	477	184
July 2021	11,303	10,818	1,114	509	182
August 2021	11,238	10,788	1,140	636	271
September 2021	11,027	10,575	1,050	585	262
October 2021	11,137	10,649	1,059	563	267
November 2021	10,837	10,395	1,034	679	341
December 2021	11,930	11,465	1,005	668	307
January 2022	10,083	9,625	860	638	286
February 2022	8,979	8,532	798	552	239
March 2022	11,122	10,616	1,002	608	246
April 2022	10,925	10,467	989	659	300
May 2022	11,483	11,006	1,018	634	299
June 2022	10,975	10,533	978	610	254
July 2022	11,157	10,739	932	746	273